06/10/2016 503865220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3911869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERVÉ GENESTE	03/24/2016
MICHAEL OCHSE	03/29/2016
KARLA DRESCHER	03/24/2016
SEAN TURNER	04/04/2016
BERTHOLD BEHL	03/24/2016
LOIC LAPLANCHE	03/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MAINZER STR. 81	
City:	WIESBADEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14997997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)938-2623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8479381914

kristin.shimeck@abbvie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ABBVIE INC.

Address Line 1: 1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD

Address Line 2: V377 AP-34-2

Address Line 4: NORTH CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10865USD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PORTIA CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Portia Chen, Reg. No. 44,075/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0259 503865220

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015_06_10_10865USD1_ASGN_EXE_GMBH#page1.tif source=2015_06_10_10865USD1_ASGN_EXE_GMBH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hervé GENESTE, Michael OCHSE, Karla DRESCHER, Sean TURNER, Berthold BEHL, and Loic LAPLANCHE, hereinafter called the "Assignors" have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "NOVEL INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE TYPE 10A" that has a U.S. Patent Application Number of 14/997,997, filed on January 18, 2016.

WHEREAS, AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation, having a place of business at Mainzer Str. 81, Wiesbaden, Germany 65189, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of the Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) has executed this agreement.

DATED: 24. March - 2016 Harris Generale

DATED: 29 March - 2016 / 1. Cela

Michael OCHSE

DATED: 24 - March - 2016

Lanca Orcale

Karla DRESCHER

DATED: 4- April -2016 Sean TURNER

DATED: 24- Kgrzh-2016

Berthold BEHL

DATED: 23. Parch 2016.

2